P.S.C. MO. NO. 26 3" REVISED SHEET NO. IN 1.5
CANCELING 2™ REVISED SHEET NO. IN 1.5

Missouri-American Water Company FOR Missouri Service Area

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Rules Governing Rendering of
Sewer Service

INDEX
Sheet No.
RT1.1 Schedule of Rates — City of Arnold
RT 2.1 Schedule of Rates — Cedar Hill & Pevely Farms & Homestead Estates
RT 3.1 Schedule of Rates — Jefferson City, Cole, Callaway & Benton Counties
RT 3.2 Schedule of Rates - Wardsville
RT 4.1 Schedule of Rates — Maplewood
RT5.1 Schedule of Rates — Emerald Pointe & Branson Canyon
RT 6.1 Schedule of Rates — Fenton
RT7.1 Schedule of Rates — Hickory Hills Estates & Temple Terrace
RT 8.1 Schedule of Rates — Incline Village
RT9.1 Schedule of Rates — Ozark Meadows
RT 10.1 Schedule of Rates — Platte County
RT11.1 Schedule of Rates — Stonebridge Village
RT11.2 Schedule of Rates — Stonebridge Village
RT 121 Schedule of Rates — Saddlebrooke Village
RT 13.1 Schedule of Rates — Anna Meadows
RT 14.1 Schedule of Rates — Jaxson Estates
* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change
DATE OF ISSUE: November 9, 2017 DATE EFFECTIVE: December 9, 2017

ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President
727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141




P.S.C. MO. NO. 26 2nd REVISED SHEET NO. RT 2.1
CANCELING 1% Revised SHEET NO. RT 2.1

Missouri-American Water Company FOR Cedar Hill, Pevely Farms, and Homestead Estates
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Sewer Service
Schedule of Rates

Availability:

This rate isapplicable to customers connected to Company's collecting sewer, where disposal
isprovided by mechanical treatmentfacility.

Monthly Rate:

Single family residence $66.93

Mobile homes located inside a mobile home park $60.24

Multiple family residence, per unit $53.56

Commercial minimum $66.93

All usage over 6,000 gallons (applies to Commercial only) $7.0165 (per 1,000 gallons)
Taxes:

All applicable Federal, State or local taxes shall be included in addition to the above charges.
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